Effective July 1, 2018:

Senate Bill No. 1502

June Special Session, Public Act No. 17-2

AN ACT CONCERNING THE STATE BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM
ENDING JUNE 30, 2019, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFOR,
AUTHORIZING AND ADJUSTING BONDS OF THE STATE AND
IMPLEMENTING PROVISIONS OF THE BUDGET.

Sec. 637. Subdivision (1) of section 12-408 of the general statutes, as amended
by section 12 of public act 17-147, is repealed and the following is substituted
in lieu thereof (Effective from passage):

(i) For calendar quarters ending on or after September 30, 2018, the
commissioner shall deposit into the Tourism Fund established under section
639 of this act ten per cent of the amounts received by the state from the tax
imposed under subparagraph (B) of this subdivision;

Sec. 639. (NEW) (Effective from passage) There is established a fund to be
known as the "Tourism Fund" which shall be a separate, nonlapsing fund. The
fund shall contain any moneys required by law to be deposited in the fund.

Sec. 10. (Effective from passage) The following sums are appropriated from the
TOURISM FUND for the annual periods indicated for the purposes described.

2017-2018 2018-2019

CONSERVATION AND
DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Statewide Marketing 4,130,912
Hartford Urban Arts Grant 242 371
New Britain Arts Council 39,380



Main Street Initiatives

Neighborhood Music School

Nutmeg Games

Discovery Museum

National Theatre of the Deaf
Connecticut Science Center

CT Flagship Producing Theaters Grant
Performing Arts Centers

Performing Theaters Grant

Arts Commission

Art Museum Consortium

Litchfield Jazz Festival

Arte Inc.

CT Virtuosi Orchestra

Barnum Museum

Various Grants

Greater Hartford Arts Council
Stepping Stones Museum for Children
Maritime Center Authority
Connecticut Humanities Council
Amistad Committee for the Freedom T
New Haven Festival of Arts and Ideas
New Haven Arts Council

Beardsley Zoo

Mystic Aquarium

Northwestern Tourism

Eastern Tourism

Central Tourism

Twain/Stowe Homes

Cultural Alliance of Fairfield
AGENCY TOTAL

100,000
80,540
40,000

196,895
78,758

446,626

259,951

787,571

306,753

1,497,298

287,318
29,000
20,735
15,250
20,735

393,856
74,079
30,863

303,705

850,000
36,414

414,511
52,000

253,879

322,397

400,000

400,000

400,000
81,196
52,000

12,644,988



Ry OF CDNNECHCO

S ® R

Senate Bill No. 543

T

Public Act No. 18-81

AN ACT CONCERNING REVISIONS TO THE STATE BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2019 AND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR

FISCAL YEAR 2018.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General

Assembly convened:

Section 1. (Effective July 1, 2018) The amounts appropriated for the

fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, in section 1 of public act 17-2 of the
June special session, as amended by section 16 of public act 17-4 of the
June special session and section 1 of public act 17-1 of the January
special session, regarding the GENERAL FUND are amended to read

as follows:

2018-2019
LEGISLATIVE
LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT
Personal Services [43,332,854] 42,119,559
Other Expenses [13,975,741] 11,976,294
Equipment [100,000] 50,000
Interim Salary/Caucus Offices [452,875] 19,984
Redistricting [100,000] 25,000
Old State House 500,000
Interstate Conference Fund 377,944
New England Board of Higher Education 183,750




Senate Bill No. 543

AGENCY TOTAL [3,378,464] 3,021,351

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
AND ADDICTION SERVICES

Managed Service System 408,924

HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Fall Prevention [376,023]

STATE DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION

SERVICES

Fall Prevention 376,023
NON-FUNCTIONAL

STATE COMPTROLLER -

MISCELLANEOUS

Nonfunctional - Change to Accruals 116,945

TOTAL - INSURANCE FUND [95,035,932] 95,206,162

Sec. 4. (Effective July 1, 2018) The amounts appropriated for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 2019, in section 10 of public act 17-2 of the June
special session regarding the TOURISM FUND are amended to read as

follows:
2018-2019
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Statewide Marketing 4,130,912

Public Act No. 18-81 24 of 105




Senate Bill No. 543

Hartford Urban Arts Grant 242,371
New Britain Arts Council 39,380
Main Street Initiatives 100,000
Neighborhood Music School 80,540
Nutmeg Games 40,000
Discovery Museum 196,895
National Theatre of the Deaf 78,758
Connecticut Science Center 446,626
CT Flagship Producing Theaters Grant 259,951
Performing Arts Centers 787,571
Performing Theaters Grant 306,753
Arts Commission 1,497,298
Art Museum Consortium 287,313
Litchfield Jazz Festival 29,000
Arte Inc. 20,735
CT Virtuosi Orchestra 15,250
Barnum Museum 20,735
Various Grants 393,856
CT Open 250,000
Greater Hartford Arts Council 74,079
Stepping Stones Museum for Children 30,863
Maritime Center Authority 303,705
Connecticut Humanities Council 850,000
Amistad Committee for the Freedom Trail 36,414
New Haven Festival of Arts and Ideas 414,511
New Haven Arts Council 52,000
Beardsley Zoo 253,879
Mystic Aquarium 322,397
Northwestern Tourism 400,000
Eastern Tourism 400,000
Central Tourism 400,000
Twain/Stowe Homes 81,196
Cultural Alliance of Fairfield 52,000
AGENCY TOTAL [12,644,988] 12,894,988
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